05-31-2000

 DELL'AU LIMENT	OF COMMERCE
Patent and	Trademark Office

	FORM 1-31-	M PTO-1595 92				SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office											
ļ		et No. 07259.0005.US00		10136941	5	 												
ŀ		he Honorable Commission				.ttached original documents or copy thereor.												
		Name of conveying party(ies): Uniden San Diago Passarch & Davelonment Center, Inc.		2. Name and address of receiving party:														
		Uniden San Diego Research & Development Center, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			Name: Uniden America Corporation													
					Internal Address: 4700 Amon Carter Boulevard													
1	3.	Nature of conveyance:																
		Assignment	☐ Merger		City: Fort	Worth	State: <u>Texas</u> Zip: <u>76155</u>											
		Security Agreement	☐ Change	e of Name														
١		Othor		The second secon	Street Address: same as above													
1		Other	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		City	,e '	State: Zin:											
		Execution Date: April 28, 2000			City.		_State Zip.											
)					Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No													
١	4.	Application number(s) or p	patent number(s):															
		If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:																
					ı													
`	A.	Patent Application No(s).:	09/227,277		B. Patent No(s).:													
						🗕												
			Add	itional numbers atta	ached? [_]	Yes 🛚 No												
		Name and address of part		pondence	6. Tota	l number of applicati	ons and patents involved: 1											
ĺ		concerning document sho Name: Robert C. Laurens				16 (07.050.0.11)	0.40.00											
		Name. Robert C. Laurenson		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☑ The Commissioner is authorized to charge our Deposit														
Ì	Inter	nal Address: HOWREY SIN	MON ARNOLD &	WHITE, LLP			B, Referencing Docket No.											
l		Box No. 34	· A NITT			07259.0005.US00	3											
-			ania Avenue, N.W. .C. 20004-2402															
Charge this Deposit Account if a						Account if any additional fee is												
required 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-3038							08-3038											
					0. 200		. 55-555											
!				DO NOT USE	THIS SPA	CE												
ľ	9.	Statement and signature:																
		To the best of my knowled original document.	lge and belief, the	foregoing informati	on is true a	and correct and any a	attached copy is a true copy of the											
		WWW. VIII	ulle		Date: N	1ay [, 2000												
Robert C. Laurenson, Reg. No. 34,206 Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3																		
									OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)									
									1		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Do not detac	h this port	ion			
1		Mail documents to be rec	orded with require															
			ငဉ	nmissioner of Pat	ents and 1	rademarks												
1	30/2000 DNGUYEN 00000259 083038 09227277 Box Assignments																	
F	FC:581 40.00 CH Washington, D.C. 20231																	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded,																		
	including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-																	
		1000C, Washington, D.C.					duction Project, (0651-0011),											
÷	Washington, D.C. 20503																	

PATENT REEL: 010811 FRAME: 0766

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Uniden San Diego Research & Development Center, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation of the State of California, having a business address of 4700 Amon Carter Blvd., Fort Worth, Texas 76155, owns all rights in United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/227,277, filed on January 7, 1999, entitled IMPROVED POWER MEASUREMENT CIRCUIT, and the invention (hereinafter referred to as "Invention") disclosed therein; and

WHEREAS, Uniden America Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a business address of 4700 Amon Carter Blvd., Forth Worth, Texas 76155, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention in the United States and throughout the world, in and to said application and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and substitutions thereof; in and to the Letters Patent to be granted therefor in the United States, including renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof; and in and to any other patents granted on said Invention anywhere in the world, including all renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt, and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, set over, and convey unto the ASSIGNEE all of its entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said Invention in the United States and throughout the world; in, to, and under said application and any division, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitution thereof, including priority rights created by any treaty or international convention to which the United States of America is a party; and in and to any patent or patents obtained on said Invention in the United States and all foreign countries, including any renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof; the said entire interest to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this transfer not been made.

PATENT REEL: 010811 FRAME: 0767 EXECUTED this 28th day of April, 2000.

Uniden San Diego Research & Development

Center, Inc.

Signature:

Name: Gary A. Kline

Title: Secretary

STATE OF TEXAS)
) ss:
COUNTY OF TARRANT)

On this 28th day of April, 2000, before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Gary A. Kline, whom I know to be the person who executed the foregoing assignment in his capacity as Secretary of Uniden San Diego Research & Development Center, Inc., and who being by me first duly sworn on oath declared that he was authorized by Uniden San Diego Research & Development Center, Inc. to execute the same on behalf of Uniden San Diego Research & Development Center, Inc. for the uses and purposes therein specified.

[SEAL]

PAMELA MILLER
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
August 1, 2000

Notary Public

Signature of Notary Public

Date of Signature

PATENT RECORDED: 05/16/2000 REEL: 010811 FRAME: 0768